

1

Forward Plan of Decisions

2 April 2024

The Forward Plan for the North East Combined Authority (NECA) is prepared and published by the Monitoring Officer for the purpose of:

- A. Giving 28 days' notice of key decisions that are planned to be taken by the NECA, its Boards, Committees or Chief Officers
- B. Complete transparency about decisions the Plan also includes an overview of non-key decisions to be taken by the Combined Authority or its Chief Officers

Included within the Forward Plan are decisions that are to be made by:

- <u>NECA Committees</u>
- North East Joint Transport Committees
- Officers under delegation (Delegated Decisions)

Unless otherwise indicated, if you require any further information or wish to make representations about any of the matters contained in the Forward Plan please contact the appropriate officer as detailed against each entry at least 7 days before the meeting.

*The most recent entries are referred to as "NEW". Updated entries are referred to as "Updated". Items withdrawn since the last publication are referred to as "Withdrawn" and following that will be removed altogether.

Further information about the Forward Plan and NECA Decision Making can be found in 'The Combined Authorities (Overview and Scrutiny Committees, Access to Information and Audit Committees) Order 2017' and the NECA Overview and Scrutiny Committee's Decision Making Protocol which can be found at http://northeastca.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/08/NECA-Decision-Making-Protocol.pdf

NECA Committees

Reference Number and Thematic Area	Decision expected to be made on or within 60 days of	Decision Type: Key or Non- Key	Decision Maker	Details of Decision to be taken	Additional Documents for consideration	Contact Officer		
There are no further NECA meetings scheduled prior to the creation of NEMCA								

There are no further NECA meetings scheduled prior to the creation of NEMCA.

Decision to be made in Public or Private (and relevant category of exemption)

North East Joint Transport Committees

Reference Number	Decision expected to be made on or within 60 days of	Decision Type: Key or Non-Key	Decision Maker	Details of Decision to be taken	Additional Documents for consideration	Contact Officer	Decision to be made in Public or Private (and relevant category of exemption)
North East	Joint Transport	Committee					
JTC 10 (i)	16 April 2024	Key	JTC	City Region Sustainable Transport Settlement – Shields Ferry Landing Note the update on the acceleration of CRSTS funding in respect of the Shields Ferry Landing scheme, given the status of the scheme as a priority of regional significance and the necessity to secure a viable funding package for the scheme prior to May 2024 and approve the release of TCF underspend as part of the funding package for the delivery of the scheme.	North East Joint Transport Committee – 18 th July 2023 - <u>https://northeastca.gov.uk</u> / <u>committee-meeting/joint-</u> <u>transport-committee-18-</u> <u>july-2023/</u> (Decision 7 – iv)	Jonathan Bailes Jonathan.bailes@transp ortnortheast.gov.uk	Public
JTC 10 (ii)	16 April 2024	Key	JTC	Vehicle Investment, delegating authority to the Managing Director, Transport North East in consultation with the Chief Finance	Joint Transport Committee Report (Item 6), Tuesday 21 st February 2023 - <u>Joint Transport</u> <u>Committee - 21 February</u> <u>2023 - North East</u> <u>Combined Authority</u> (northeastca.gov.uk) Joint Transport Committee Report (Item 8 - Confidential), Tuesday 19 th December 2023 - <u>Joint Transport</u> <u>Committee - 19</u> <u>December 2023 - North</u> <u>East Combined Authority</u> (northeastca.gov.uk)		Public
JTC 10 (iii)	16 April 2024	Non-key	JTC	Transport Plan Progress Report The Joint Transport Committee is recommended to note the contents of this report.	None	Tobyn Hughes <u>Tobyn.hughes@transpo</u> <u>rtnortheast.gov.uk</u>	Public

Reference Number	Decision expected to be made on or within 60 days of	Decision Type: Key or Non-Key	Decision Maker	Details of Decision to be taken	Additional Documents for consideration	Contact Officer	Decision to be made in Public or Private (and relevant category of exemption)
JTC 10 (iv)	16 April 2024	Non-key	JTC	Summary of North East Joint Transport Committee Achievements The Joint Transport Committee is recommended to note the contents of this report.	None	Philip Meikle <u>Philip.meikle@transport</u> northeast.gov.uk	Public
JTC Tyne an	d Wear Sub-Co	ommittee (TV	VSC)				<u> </u>
TWSC 5 (i)	11 April 2024	Non-key	TWSC	Nexus Corporate Performance Update To provide an update on the performance of Nexus against its Corporate Business Plan for 2023/24	None	Cathy Massarella <u>Catherine.massarella@</u> <u>nexus.org.uk</u>	Public
TWSC 5 (ii)	11 April 2024	Non-key	TWSC	Nexus Corporate Risks 2024/25 Providing an update on the Nexus Corporate Risk Register for 2024/25 based on the approved Corporate Plan and demonstrates that these risks are being properly managed and controlled.	None	Cathy Massarella <u>Catherine.massarella@</u> <u>nexus.org.uk</u>	Public
TWSC 5 (iii)	11 April 2024	Non-key	TWSC	Tyne Tunnels UpdateThe report provides an update on activitiesat the Tyne Tunnels relating to themanagement and operation of the traffictunnels and Tyne Pedestrian and CyclistTunnels.	None	Michael Dodds <u>michael.dodds@transpo</u> <u>rtnortheast.gov.uk</u>	Public
TWSC 5 (iv)	11 April 2024	Non-key	TWSC	Tyne Tunnels ADR Tunnel CategoryThe report seeks approval from the JointTransport Committee, Tyne and Wear Sub-Committee to submit a revision of the ADRtunnel category to the Department forTransport. The ADR is the 'Agreementconcerning the Carriage of DangerousGoods by Road' and the tunnel category isassigned by the competent authority, whichin this case is the North East Combined		Michael Dodds <u>Michael.dodds@transpo</u> r <u>rthnortheast.gov.uk</u>	Public

Reference Number	Decision expected to be made on or within 60 days of	Decision Type: Key or Non-Key	Decision Maker	Details of Decision to be taken	Additional Documents for consideration	Contact Officer	Decision to be made in Public or Private (and relevant category of exemption)	
				Authority acting as traffic authority for the Tyne Tunnels.				
TWSC 5 (v)	11 April 2024	Кеу	TWSC	Nexus Non-Executive Directors Appointment of Non-Executive Directors to the Nexus Executive Board.	None	Tobyn Hughes <u>Tobyn.hughes@transpo</u> <u>rtnortheast.org.uk</u>	Private By virtue of paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act	
JTC Audit Co	ommittee	1					1	
There are no	further meetings	s of the JTC A	Audit Committe	e scheduled.				
JTC Overview and Scrutiny Committee								
There are no	There are no further meetings of the JTC Overview and Scrutiny Committee scheduled.							